as Fish Lake) in the vicinity of the camp as described in the Application.  Total camp Water use 

shall not exceed five (5) cubic metres per day.  Drill Water shall be obtained from local Water 

source(s), proximal to the drilling targets and shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-four (294) 

cubic metres per day.  The volume of Water for all purposes under this Licence Amendment shall 

not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

Conditions Applying to Waste Disposal 

In the Application, Northquest stated: “Grey water [sic] from shower and kitchen use will be 

allowed to seep through the abundant moss, sand and gravel towards the small lake approximately

[...]

Water Management Area: WILSON (12) & FERGUSON (13)  

Location: PISTOL BAY PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

Effective Date: MARCH 29, 2022 

Expiry of Licence: OCTOBER 31, 2025 

This Licence amendment, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject 

to the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie

[...]

known as Fish Lake) in the vicinity of the camp as described in the Application.  Total 

camp Water use shall not exceed five (5) cubic metres per day.  Drill Water shall be 

obtained from local Water source(s), proximal to the drilling targets and shall not exceed 

two hundred and ninety-four (294) cubic metres per day.  The volume of Water for all 

purposes under this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic 

metres per day. 

PART D: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WASTE DISPOSAL 

Amend Item 8 to Read: 

The Licensee shall contain all greywater in a Sump located at a distance of at least thirty-

one (31) metres above the ordinary High Water Mark of any water body, at a site where